hearing of the leave petition by the Governor of Bangladesh Bank to Appellate Division of the Hon’ble Supreme

Court. The Appellate Division of the Hon’ble Supreme Court granted the prayer of Bangladesh Bank and stays the

order accordingly.

Purpose

Deposit to Bangladesh Bank represents amount of Tk. 150,000,000 (Fifteen Crore) paid in favour of the Government

of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh during the Care Taker Government. A writ petition (no # 8603 of 2009) was

filed in this regard claiming the deposited money back in the High Court Division of the Hon'ble Supreme court of